

NOMINATION FOR ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

The 2024 Annual General Meeting of the Hornsby Ku-ring-gai Basketball Association Inc. will be held on:

THURSDAY 27th June 2024 AT 7:30PM at the Brick Pit.

AGENDA

- 1. To elect the upcoming Office Bearers and Committee of the Hornsby Ku-ring-gai Basketball Association Inc.
- 2. The appointment of Auditors of the Association.
- 3. To nominate potential Life Members of the Association.
- 4. To transact such other business as the meeting requires and which is brought forward in conformity with the rules of the Hornsby Ku-ring-gai Basketball Association Inc.

Nominations for the positions are listed below. Please forward the completed nomination form below and submit a current CV for the position you are applying for.

Treasurer (2 year term)

Committee Members (2 year terms available)

*NB: Chairperson to be nominated by the incoming Board. <u>Committee nominations</u> – if you have skills in the following, we want to hear from you: marketing, facilities, strategy, prior or current board membership, technology, communications etc. <u>Treasurer nominations</u>: Relevant Qualifications required.

THESE NOMINATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY 11:59PM, Sunday 2nd June, 2024

MEMBER PROXY FORM
I
Of
Being a Member of the Hornsby Ku-ring-gai Basketball Association Inc. hereby appoint
(member)
Of
Or failing him/her (member)
Of
As my proxy to vote for me on my behalf at the Annual General Meeting of Hornsby Ku-ring-gai Basketball Association Inc. to be held on Thursday 27 th June 2024 and at any adjournment thereof.
Signature:
This2024.

MEMBER NOMINATION FORM
Date:
HKBA Secretary – board@hkbaspiders.com.au.
Please accept this nomination for (full name of member):
Who is nominating for the position(s) of:
Treasurer (2 year term)
Committee Member (2 year term)
Nominated by:
Signature of Member nominating:
Seconded by:
Seconder signature:
Consent of Member Nominee (signature):
Qualifications/Background: